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Destination Analysts.is-amarket research-company that offers_:

businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl and economic anatlysis.

Clients seek us out;for unique and more c

analysis, our actionableistorytelling.of c
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We Can Help You

« Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Brand Performance
» Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

e Persona Research

* Resident + Stakeholder Research
« Diversity, Equity + Inclusion Initiatives
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Independent, unbiased

research




RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions

sample of adult American travelers in each of

four U.S. regiOnS WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST
= Designed to track traveler sentiment and 8 e 1

generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

= Week 27 data (fielded September 11th-13th) will
be presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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Supporter
Benefits

Access to online dashboard 4

with full 24-weeks of data and
numerous segment filters
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Complete report(s) of findings
Destination specific insights

Presentation to Board of
Directors or other
meeting/event

FREE TRIAL AVAILABLE







Opinion: The California Dream, A
Catastrophic Wake Up Call

September 12, 2020 - 7.52 AM ET

Heard on Weekend Edition Saturday

SCOTT SIMON

° 2-Minute Listen 9 o

Afunnel appears in a thick plume of smoke from the Loyalton Fire in Lassen County, Calif., Saturday, Aug. 15, 2020

Katelynn &

The dreamscape of California has looked like a hellscape this week. California,
America's Golden state — "Warm, palmy air — air you can kiss..." wrote Jack Kerouac

— has had choking air, scalding heat, and surreal orange skies.

California has been the dreamland of so many who hope to strike it rich, or start over,

a state-of-mind, as well as a state: a place for fresh-starts, freeways, and free love.

This season has brought a cascade of calamities to California and the West, atop the
pandemic. And Californians may wonder if these are catastrophes to be endured just

once a century, or a generation, or are they our new way of life?

Steve Pennebaker, a software engineer and 4th generation Californian, told us this
week that when drought, fires, blackouts, and mudslides struck his state time after

time these past few years, friends would say, "Well, this is once in a lifetime."
"T've been hearing 'once-in-a-lifetime' every few months for years now," he told us.

Steve and his wife, Susan Parker, were already discouraged by how so much of the
state they love had become impossible to afford. Rent and home prices soar for those
who can pay, while many of those who can't are left to live out of their cars — or sleep

on the streets of California's great, glittering cities.

Steve Pennebaker says that with each new year of record fires, drought, and scorched

air and earth, he's asked his wife, "Are we frogs who are being boiled and don't know it

yet?"



Huge Plumes of Smoke Rise from Wildfires Throughout Oregon and
Northern California

f ¥y B %

When the Aqua and NOAA-20 satellites acquired these images on September 7, 2020, smoke filled the skies across several
states. In a few instances, fires grew so hot that they created pyrocumulus "fire clouds" that lofted columns of smoke
several miles into the atmosphere. Thick smoke triggered warnings of unhealthy air quality in the region. The fires have
created destroyed homes and triggered evacuations in many communities across the western United States. NASA/UPI
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SPORTS = OUTDOORS

Recreation becomes ‘wreckreation’ as careless outdoor
adventures turn destructive

hon., Sept. 14, 2020

Trash piles up cutside a Washingten state park restreom. (WDFW/courtesy)

o Tuitter § Facebook 8 Reddit

By Dave Nichols &
daven@spokesman.com
(509) 455-5441

Recreation is turning into “wreckreation,” as COVID-cabin-fevered hikers, campers and day-trippers
venture out and damage public lands all over the state — including, it seems, sparking wildfires with
carelezs or clueless behavior.

“We are experiencing people who don't normally go outdoors, but it's what they have, with nowhere else to
g0 to get away from the chaos.” said Janet Pearce, spokesperzon for the state Department of MNatural
Resources [DME]. “But they are bringing that chaos to our trails.”

Some of the fires the state DR is presently fichting — acrosz hundreds of thousands of acres, at great cost
of public money and risk to firefighters — were started when power lines were downed by high winds aver
the holiday weekend. But many were causzed by humans,

At least 107 of the 815 fires on DVE land =o far this vear were caused by recreation, according to the
agency. More than twice that many were cauzed by burning debriz. Nearly 30 were clazsified as arson.

Public land managers say they're fit to be tied with the behavior of people thizs summer who either don't
know or don't care what theyv're doing in the woods.

In thiz hot, dry weather, grass and brush are like tinder, and Pearce zaid it doesn't take much to zet them
ablaze; Campfires not properly put out. Sending sparks out when firing up an off-road vehicle. A cizarstte
flicked out a car window, Illegal fireworks.




B= United States

Coronavirus Cases:

6,657,598

Deaths:
197,751



& vox.com

Why Covid-19 case humbers
are falling in the US

The official case count for Covid-19 in
America is declining. But that’s not a
reason to relax just yet.

By German Lopez | @germanrlopez | german.lopez@vox.com | Sep 14,
2020, 9:00am EDT

f , @ SHARE

A man wearing a mask sits outside a barbershop on April 24, 2020, in Lilburn,
Georgia. | Tami Chappell/AFP via Getty Images
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Finding the best ways to do good.

The United States has suffered one of the worst

Covid-19 epidemics in the world. But here’s a bit
of good news: Since late July, the number of new
coronavirus cases has steadily declined across
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Covid-19 vaccine trial participant had

serious neurological symptoms, but A COVID-19 Vaccine May Be Only 50%
could be discharged today, THE WALL STREET JOURNAL o Effective. Is That Good Enough?

lzhsdition » | Prat Podeazts | Letestieadines eptember T

ster newly developed inoculations outside of clinical trials, despite dangers

AstraZeneca CEO says El_iina Injects Hundreds of Thousands With Experimental Covid-19 Vaccines

nese pharmaceutical companies aamin

By ADAM FEUERSTEIN @adamfeuarstein / SEPTEMBER. 9, 2020

G

B e pA 1 As we get closer to a COVID-19 vaccine, it's exciting to imagine a dav when the virusis

gone, But a vaccine will not be a magic bullet. In fact, it may be onlv about 50%

1

he participant who triggered a global shutdown of AstraZeneca’s Phase 3

effective.
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IM Counterparts warn against administering

experimental Covid-19 vaccines, as its West
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Covid-19 vaccine trials was a woman in the United Kingdom who o tiorois sclentine studies ure coialite.

Dr. Anthony Fauci, chief of the National Institute of Health and Infectious Disease, has
tried to s=t realistic expectations when discussing the importance of a vaccine. “We
don't know yet what the efficacy might be, We don't know if it will be 50% or 60%."

experienced neurological symptoms consistent with a rare but serious spinal

inflammatory disorder called transverse myelitis, the drug maker’s chief executive,

use condlition approved by Beljing in July, the company said thic week. Separately, C

Pascal Soriot, said during a private conference call with investors on Wednesday

drugmaker Sinovac Biotech Ltd. said it has inoculated around 3,000 of itc € s omd - ITniarcits ceant 3 =~
mornine = = Veg e ' : Fauci said during a Brown University event in Angust
= N their family members maiuamginenms3 chief executive, withits expernmental
Cor !

The woman’s diagnosis has not been confirmed yet, but she is improving and will "I'd like it to be 75% or more,” Fauci said, but he acknowledged that may not be

likely be discharged from the hospital as early as Wednesday, Soriot said. realistic.

The Food and Drug Administration has said that once a vaccine is shown to be safe
clinical trials confirmed that the participant was injected with the company’s Covid- and at least 50% effective, it could be approved for use in the U.S.

The board tasked with overseeing the data and safety components of the AstraZeneca

19 vaccine and not a placebo, Soriot said on the conference call, which was set up by
the investment bank J.P. Morgan. So what does 50% efficacy mean?



Canada reports no new deaths from
coronavirus for the first time since March

BY SOPHIE LEWIS

Canada reported no new deaths from COVID-19 on Friday for the first time in six months.
The last time the country reported no new deaths from the virus on March 15, at the start
of lockdowns in North America due to the pandemic, Reuters reports.

As of Friday evening, over 6 million people had been tested for COVID-19 in Canada, 2.1%
of which came back positive. Some 702 new cases were reported on Friday, but no new
deaths, the Public Health Agency of Canada reported.

According to the Public Health Agency of Canada, Quebec reported one new death on
September 11, but Ontario removed a previously reported death. That meant the number
of deaths reported, 9,163, remained unchanged from the previous day.

Get Breaking News Delivered to Your Inbox

BREAKING enter your email
NEWS o -

AI_ E RTS By signing up, you agres to the CBS Terms of Use and acknowledge the data practices

Receive updates, offers & other information from the CBS family of companies &
marketing email.

As the numbers improve, "l am reminded of the ways Canadians have pulled together to
reduce the spread of COVID-19," Dr. Theresa Tam, Canada's Chief Public Health Officer,
said Thursday in a statement. "We have been physically apart from each other in order to

plank the curve, but we have found new ways to be together, and connected, while at a
distance."

The majority of cases, 80.0%, and deaths, 93.7%, have been reported by Ontario and
Quebec.

Daily change

Deaths ~ l*l Canada ¥~ Alltime ~

0
September 11

Apr 20 May 25 Jun 29 Aug 3 Sep 7

Each day shows deaths reported since the previous day - Updated less than 30 mins ago -

About this data

Source: Wikipedia -




Question:

What ONE WORD best

describes how you feel
about travel right now?




FEELINGS ABOUT TRAVELING NOW: HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE

Question: What ONE WORD best describes how you feel about travel right now?
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WHAT ONE WORD BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU FEEL ABOUT TRAVEL RIGHT NOW?
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE PANDEMIC’S COURSE AT THE END OF 2020

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | expect the Coronavirus situation will be resolved BEFORE THE END OF THIS YEAR.

Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree), 17.8%

Agree, 14.5%

Strongly
agree, 8.1%

Disagree,
25.4%

Strongly disagree,
34.1%

(Base: Waves 24-27. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205 completed

surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
70%

60%

60.6% 59.60/0
50% 54.0% 54.8%
40%

30%

20%

10%

0%



EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT Get much worse

MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

39.1%

11.1%

39.3%

Last week

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

Get worse

. e

28.1%

|
\

4.4%

. Neither worsen nor get
|I? ihe.nexi Enonih the coronavirus better 3700,
situation will
o
! 0
Get better 18.6% i 23.0 /O
I
(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 :"""' 22.6%
| Last week
completed surveys. Data collected Sep 11-13, Get much better !
|
|
|

2020)

|
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-27)

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change?

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Waves 1-27. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200,
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and

1,205 completed surveys.)
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NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP

95%

% Concerned (10-6)

90%

85%

80% National Economy

75%
Friends & Family Health

70%

Personal Health
62.8 69.0%

65%

60%

Personal Finances
55%

50%
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

0
Agree, 25.2% 20.1%

53.0%

Disagree,
18.4%

Strongly

agree, 27.8% Strongly disagree,

8.5%

(Base: Waves 1-27. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,

1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205 completed

surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
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82.8% 90
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50% 27 53.0%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 27)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
of travel activity?

(Base: Wave 27 data. All

respondents, 1,205 completed surveys.

Data collected Sep 11-13, 2020)
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Traveling on a cruise line

Intercity bus travel

Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour I 9.7 %

Sporting events - Large venue

Attending a conference or convention
Attending a performance

Traveling outside the United States

Go to a casino

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
Traveling in a taxi/Uber /Lyft

Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Dining in a restaurant

Staying in a hotel

Going shopping

Visiting friends and relatives

Non-team outdoor recreation

Taking a road trip

0%

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

T 72.7%
. 70.7%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-27 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
Question: At this

75%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
TP 70%
of travel activity*
Decreasing
Safety Decreasing
65% Safet
Concerns arery
Concerns
(Base: Waves 1-27. All respondents, 1,201, 60% Increasing
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, Safety
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 550 Concerns
o
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,
Relapse to
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 0%/ Increusing 52.20
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and ’ 49,99/ Safety
. 0
1,205 completed surveys.) Concerns
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40%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-27 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
Question: At this

75%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type

TP 70%

of travel activity*

65%
(Base: Waves 1-27. All respondents, 1,201, 60%
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,2 1,204, 1,2 1,212, 1,22
4 O8l 4 O / / OO/ 4 4 4 3/ 550/0
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1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and
49.2%

1,205 completed surveys.)

45%

40%

) 12 qQ 5 &% Q o) D Q 1 D \ 1 D \ ® 5 4% q o) g% Qq o) o Q b D
™ o 4 O VAN P N g N Y P o N N AN W o) AT N P (N
N S AN SN N SN V‘\o* S 4 *'1 4"1« & NN IS, o \*’L SEsS o Q‘L Qf» R N
V‘\O(c, @0&0 \\‘\O‘o e ?‘Q‘ < Q‘ N\ V‘\o V‘\o V‘\O \\)o \\)o \0(\ © \© \© \0\ e} ?‘0 \>~\> O @

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

O e=Ready to travel ®mNot ready to travel
28.2%

56.1%.4.20, 00 "

14.0%

I'm already traveling

I'm ready to travel, with no

L. 14.2%" o 54.6% 54.8% 54.5%
hesitations 55%
50.0%
50%
I'm ready to travel, but feel 28.2% 50.0°
o . . (0]
some hesitation 45%
43.6%
| need a little more time to 17 6% 40%
be ready to travel
35%
| need a lot more time to be
(0}
ety oo 2 N 26.0% 0
e 5 VY fb SEE s N 1 Y P X O
9 < \ g’ \°\~\ \ \ 9 \o\* V&b \ 9 17 R \

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-27. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205 completed

surveys.)
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

14.6%

K

I

|
Question: Imagine that a good friend (or ? 5.9% i
close family member) asks you to take a ' i
weekend getaway with them sometime in 8 13.0% L.

the next month.

12.3%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume

the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

7.2%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 17.6%

3.0%

4.7%

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed

surveys. Data collected Sep 11-13, 2020)
3.6%

] -3.1%

O - Not at all excited

15.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

. . . 10 - Extremel ited -3
Question: At this moment, how excited riremely exere _ 12.8% i
[ ] [ ] [ N} I

are you in Ie.qrnlng qbout.nevt/, excmn? . o ‘1o : 49’4%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? i
|

8 11.4% 1

|
(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed / _ 12.0% i
surveys. Data collected Sep 11-13, 2020) 4 i
1

7.0% -

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited

20.3%

4.4%

4.3%

4.3%

W

3.2%

O - Not at all excited 14.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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MOST TALKED ABOUT CORONAVIRUS HOTSPOTS (WAVES 1-27)

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. 100%
h-avel desfinations (if any) fhai- have e |orida emNew York -California e[ exas eawArizona
Q0%
been most talked about as places
with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%
ENDED QUESTION)
70%
60%
50%
(Base: Waves 1-27. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 40%
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 30%
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and
20%
1,205 completed surveys.)
10%
0%
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IMPACT OF CORONAVIRUS ISSUES ON FUTURE INTENT TO VISIT

Question: When the coronavirus

situation is over, will you be less | don’t know,
likely to visit any of these 26.2%
destinations because of their current

Coronavirus-related issues?

Yes, 28.4%

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected Sep 11-13, 2020)

No, 45.4%
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UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

35%
. 2020 2021 29,89,
o
25%
21.7%
20%
15% 15.0% 14.1% 14.3% 14.5%
12.5%
10.9%
0 9.4%
1% 8.2%
i l I
0%
September October November December January 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in | have no plans to
2021 (May- travel right now
December)

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 11-13, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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ROAD & AIR TRIPS EXPECTED

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your Question: In what month do you expect you will take
Y Y
NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)? your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?
40%
B Road trip Commercial airline Average road trip length = 317 miles .
Average air trip length = 1007 miles 57
30%
20% 20.1%
0
15.9%
14.0%
11.9% 11.7%
7.3% 7.0%
5.4% 6.4% e s :
. 0% I 50% | 400 47%  4.6% 4.7% 5-5% 567 5.1%
0% . . . l .
September October November December January 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in Sometime in 2022 Never - | don't or
2021 (May- or later won't take a
December) road /air trip

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 11-13, 2020)

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVELING IN THE FALL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | expect that | will be traveling in the Fall of 2020.

Neutral (neither
Agree, 24.3% agree nor

3

Historical data

disagree), 17.3%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
60%

37.0%

51.3%51 294

500/, 3317 48.0% g 0o, 49.6%46 . 47.2%
0% 46.6%
1408 45.0% 43.8% 410 77
42.3% oo, — 41-4%0.09% — -
40% 3568 38.0%39-3% 42.25)
Strongly Disagree, 35.9%
agree, 12.7% 21.2% 36.2% 5 70, ud¥ 38.0°
' o 34.2% 34.2% 4.5%
30% 1.2% o,  32.4% 3247
80.3%9-8% om0 29.9% : .
8.1928.2% 29.8%
26.77&5.6%
20% 3.1924.0%
20.9%
0.7%
Strongly 1 6.4%
disagree, 24.5% 10%
0%
o) A Ab Q M AN\ > AN ® 5 A Ab a S Q0 b O
(Base: Waves 4-27. All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, N \Q,\(L\,\ N WN’L \’ q,,\ 6;\/‘(1:1;1’ Wq,’b 86/‘0\ \qu (Lbfb q '\0,0\,\ A %V‘l & WQ > (L\fb r\S)fb Qb" o
1,223, 1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, Q‘ QT Q ‘\\ o) W S (A P o O WO R
SRS W g 0t T ® o ® WO ?

1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) | V \4‘

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Key Takeaways

Pessimism about the pandemic’s course, as well as
personal health and financial concerns, while still
strong, remain the lowest they have been during the
pandemic

This lessening of fear has translated to travel. Travel
avoidance and the perception of travel activities as
"unsafe” continued to retreat to early March levels

Those in a "ready to travel” mindset is at a
pandemic-period high

There has been a measured rise in the number of
American travelers who are planning travel

Openness to travel inspiration and excitement for
near-term trips has increased






SUMMER BUSINESS TRIPS

Question: Have you taken any trips for business
reasons this summer (June 1st to today)?

Yes, 2.8%

No, 20.2%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

SUMMER MEETINGS-RELATED TRIPS

Question: Have you taken any trips for convention, conference
or other group meetings this summer (June 1st to today)?

Yes, 7.5%

No, 22.5%

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected September 11-13, 2020)



SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS

Question: Have you taken any
trips for leisure or personal
reasons this summer (June 1st to
today)?

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents,

1,205 completed surveys. Data collected

September 11-13, 2020) Yes, 42.5%

No, 57.5%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



NUMBER OF SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS

Question: How many total leisure
trips did you take this summer

(June 1st to today)? (Select one) S or more 10.6%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking a

0
summer leisure trip, 498 completed surveys. 4 5.4%
Data collected September 11-13, 2020)
3 12.4%
2 29.6%
1 42.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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NUMBER OF SUMMER OVERNIGHT LEISURE TRIPS

Question: How many of your

summer leisure trips were

OVERNIGHT TRIPS (at least one > or more
night away from home)? (Select

all that apply)

4.8%

4 4.4%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking a
11.8%

w

summer leisure trip, 498 completed surveys.

Data collected September 11-13, 2020)

25.2%

11.8%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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40%

41.9%

50%



SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS: MONTH OF TRIP(S)

Question: In which summer
month(s) did you take a leisure
trip/trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking
a summer leisure trip, 498 completed

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,
2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

38.6%

June

53.9%

July

55.2%

August

23.3%

September






Those Who Took A Summer Trip

* More likely to be affluent college graduates
who are employed tull-time

* The majority are married/partnered

* One-in-five have children under age 18

 Took more leisure, cruise and international
trips in the past 2 years compared to other

travelers

* Planning a vacation and having a scheduled
vacation brings them happiness
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DESTINATION TYPES VISITED

Question: Which types of

Small towns, villages or rural

destinations did you visit on your destinations /attractions _ 31.1%
most recent summer leisure
irip(s)? (Select all that qpply) Beach destinations /resorts _ 27.1%

Cities or metropolitan areas 22.1%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking
State, county or regional parks or recreation

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed 21.9%
areas '

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,

2020) U.S. National Parks - 16.3%

13.1%

Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski resorts)

7. 1%

Theme or amusement parks

6.8%

Desert destinations/resorts

NONE OF THESE 13.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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DESTINATION TYPES AVOIDED

Question: Did you SPECIFICALLY
AVOID any of these destination Theme or amusement parks
types this summer due to the

Coronavirus situation? (Select all

that apply)

37.8%

37.3%

Cities or metropolitan areas

23.4%

Beach destinations/resorts

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed Small towns, villages or rural 13 50}
surveys. Data collected September 11-13, destinations /attractions =P
2020)
Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski resorts) 12.6%
Desert destinations/resorts - 10.4%
U.S. National Parks - 10.0%
State, county or regional parks or recreation areas - ?.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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RESEARCHING DESTINATION RULES AND REGULATIONS

Question: Prior to your most
recent leisure trip, did you
research the Coronavirus-related
rules and regulations (mask laws,
restaurant protocols, quarantine
laws, etc.) for the destinations
you visited?

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking NO, 42.1%

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed
surveys. Data collected September 11-13,

2020) Yes, 57.9%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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RESOURCES USED TO RESEARCH DESTINATION REGULATIONS

Question: Which of these

resources did you use to research vernment websites {  TSA, city government, efc.) 31.5%
the Coronavirus-related rules and Hotel websites 26.4%
regulations in the destinations o

.. : : o
you visited? Official state tourism offices 24.5%

Official local tourism offices / convention & visitors bureaus 21.8%
Attractions' websites 19.2%
(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents
researching coronavirus-related regulations Online review websites (Tripadvisor.com, Yelp.com, etc.) 17.2%
for their trip destination, 284 completed Online travel agencies (Hotels.com, Expedia.com, etc.) 15.3%
surveys. Data collected September 11-13,
e P = Airline websites 9.1%
2020)
Newspaper travel sections (online only) - 5.8%
Travel magazine websites -4.9%
Travel discount websites - 4.5%
NONE OF THESE [ 7.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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MANDATORY FACEMASK FOLLOWING MANDATORY
REGULATIONS FACEMASK REGULATIONS

Question: Did any of the destinations you visited this Question: While in these destinations, how often did
summer have mandatory face mask usage you personally follow these mandatory face mask
regulations? usage regulations?
| don't Sometimes, Never,
know, Usually 2.6% 007
7.2% '

No, 12.7% 12.5%

Yes,

80.1%

85.0%

Destination ¢Analy5ts (Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking a summer leisure trip, 498 & 402 completed surveys. Data collected September 11-13, 2020)
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MANDATORY FOLLOWING MANDATORY
QUARANTINE LAWS QUARANTINE LAWS

Question: Did any of the destinations you visited this summer Question: Did you follow these quqrqnﬁne regulations?
have mandatory quarantine regulation in place for visitors?

| don't know, No, 10.0%
9.3%

Yes, 22.2%

—

No, 68.4% Yes, 90.0%

Daetinstisn ¢Analy5ts (Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking a summer leisure trip, 498 & 102 completed surveys. Data collected September 11-13, 2020)
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SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS: PLACE OF STAY

Question: In which of the

following did you stay overnight 32.0%

i Full-service or 3-4 star hotel
at during any of your summer

leisure trip(s)? (Select all that Private home of a friend or relative
apply)

31.8%

Budget hotel or motel 14.2%

Campground or RV park 13.2%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking

an overnight summer leisure trip, 430

12.3%

Vacation home rental

completed surveys. Data collected

September 11-13, 2020) Bed & breakfast Inn - 8.0%

Luxury or 5-star hotel - 8.0%

Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.) - 7.5%
All-inclusive resort property - 5.5%
Time-share property - 5.4%

NONE OF THESE - 6.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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SATISFACTION WITH HOTEL SAFETY PROTOCOLS

Question: In general, how -
satisfied were you with the

Coronavirus safety protocols put Very satisfied 47.6%

in place by your lodging
property? (Select one)

- 82.7%

Satisfied 35.1%

—————————"————————J

"
1
\

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents staying
overnight in a lodging property, 255

completed surveys. Data collected

September 11-13, 2020)

Neutral (neither satisfied nor unsatisfied) 11.7%

Unsatisfied 3.8%

Very unsatisfied 1.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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When staying in a hotel in the future, which
operational practices do you think should be used?

A Look Back: , 7

Travelers’ .@
Desired Hotel e N
Operational

Practices

Social distancing Breakfast buffets Require employeus Contact-less
guidelines enforced replaced by reom wear masks and cheack-in
(47.21%) service or grab.n- gloves (45.8%) (40.1%)

go options (46.9%)

Snewze guard barriers Smartphone-based Floor markings for Automated
at front desk, gift mobile reom keys social distancing restaurants
shop, stc. (36.3%) (34.7%) (30.3%) (14.8%)

Destination ¢ Analysts
DO YOUR RESEARCH (Base: Wave 8 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020)



HOTEL SAFETY PROTOCOLS: AWARENESS

Question: Which of the following

SAFETY PROTOCOLS did you see Employees wearing masks and gloves
in place in any lodging properties
you stayed at this summer?

66.4%

56.7%

Social distancing guidelines encouraged

52.2%

Floor markings for social distancing

49.1%

Sneeze guard barriers at front desk, gift shop, etc.

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents staying

overnight in a lodging properfy, 255 Cleaning activity visible in public areas during your hotel stay _ 47.7%
completed surveys. Data collected Guests provided with hand sanitizer, face masks, disinfectant wipes, etc. _ 47 .4%,
September 11-13, 2020) Cleaning /sanitizing procedures well-explained _ 46.4%
Breakfast buffets replaced by room service or grab-n-go options _ 40.6%
Contact-less check-in (app based, no human contact) _ 32.1%
Required employee health screenings - 19.7%
Smartphone-based mobile room keys - 11.9%
Automated restaurants - 9.5%
NONE OF THESE
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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HOTEL COMMUNICATIONS

Question: How did the lodging
property (or properties) you used Person-to-person (at check -in)
this summer communicate their
Coronavirus safety protocols to
you? (Select all that apply)

49.9%

49.2%

Email

Hotel website

, 48.7%
(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents staying

overnight in a lodging property, 255
19.5%

completed surveys. Data collected Text messages

September 11-13, 2020)

Telephone 9.9%
Social media channels 4.5%
U.S. mail I 2.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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HOTEL SAFETY PROTOCOLS: SAFETY CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about
Coronavirus concerns, at any
point during your most recent stay
in a lodging property did you feel

concerned about your safety

WHILE AT THE LODGING
PROPERTY?

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents staying
overnight in a lodging property, 255

completed surveys. Data collected

September 11-13, 2020)

No, 72.3%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 27.7%



COMFORT WITH HOTEL CROWDING

Question: How comfortable were

you with the number of guests

you saw in public areas at the Very comfortable
most recent lodging property in

42.8%

=~ 77.0%

which you stayed? (Select one)

34.2%

Comfortable

—————————V————————J

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents staying

"
|
\

overnight in a lodging property, 255

completed surveys. Data collected
September 11-13, 2020) Neutral (neither comfortable nor

uncomfortable) 16.1%
Uncomfortable 4.0%
Very uncomfortable 2.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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HOTEL SERVICES AVOIDED

Question: During your most recent Pool _ 38.1%
stay at a lodging property, which

SPECIFICALLY AVOID USING due
to the Coronavirus situation?

(Select all that apply)

29.7%

Breakfast buffet restaurants

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents staying Hotel bar _ 25.4%
overnight in a lodging property, 255
completed surveys. Data collected House keeping services _ 18.6%
September 11-13, 2020)
Hotel coffee shops - 16.0%
Concierge - 7.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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VISITING PUBLIC LANDS

Question: On any of your leisure

trips this summer did you visit State, County or Regional Parks

any of the following types of National Parks
public lands? (Select all that
dpp|y) National Forests

Wild and Scenic Rivers

Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents takin . . . . . .
( P ° National Trails (scenic, historic or recreational)

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed
Wilderness Areas

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,
2020) National Recreation Areas
National Monuments

National Wildlife Refuges

National Seashores and Lakeshores

® 0
a4
o~ o~

8.2%
8.0%
7.3%

7.2%

National Conservation Areas - 5.5%

Bureau of Land Management Lands (BLM)

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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SUMMER TRAVEL ACTIVITIES

Question: Which of the following
did you do while traveling this Go shopping (retail stores)

summer? (Select all that apply) Hang out with friends

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking Go for a hike

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed Dine out with friends
surveys. Data collected September 11-13, Go to an outdoor attraction (Zoo, park, arboretum, historic sites)
2020) Gambling in a casino
Go to an indoor attraction (museum, aquarium, etc.)
Go to bars or nightclubs

Go to a theme or amusement park

Work out at the gym

Grooming services (haircuts, nails, skin care, etc.)
Take a taxi or ride-share service (e.g., Uber)

Go to a movie, play or theater

Get a massage of spa treatment

NONE OF THESE

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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CORONAVIRUS’ IMPACT ON SPENDING

Question: In what way (if any)

has the Coronavirus situation

changed the amount you spent Increased significantly (Over 25% increase)
while on your summer trip(s)?

(Select one to complete the

sentence)

4.6%

Increased (between 1% and 24%)

6.1%

My spending while on leisure
trips this summer

33.0%

Remained the same - unchanged

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed

Decreased (between 1% and 24%) 24.9%

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,

2020)

31.3%

Decreased significantly (Over 25% decrease)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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CORONAVIRUS’ IMPACT ON BUDGETING

Question: Continuing to think
about your travel spending this
summer. Compared to before the Much more budget conscious 17.0%

Coronavirus situation, how

- 42.3%

budget conscious were you while

traveling this summer? More budget conscious 25.3%

L n N N N B N N | ----J

1
\

This summer while traveling |
49.9%

was Neither more nor less budget conscious

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking
5.0%

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed Less budget conscious

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,

2020)
Much less budget conscious 2.0%

| don't know §0.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more

interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 30.1%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),
Strongly 28.8%

agree, 11.6%

Strongly disagre
13.0%

Disagree,

16.4%

(Base: Waves 1-27. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205 completed

surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data
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45%
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CONFIDENCE BUILDING

Question: Did taking this trip(s) -
make your more or less confident

that you can travel safely in the Much more confident 15.1%

time of the Coronavirus? (Select
one)

- 47.1%

32.0%

More confident

—————————"————————J

My experiences on my summer

"
1
\

leisure trip(s) have made me

|l can
travel safely. No change (neither more nor less confident)

48.7%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking

a summer leisure trip, 498 completed Less confident 2.6%

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,
2020)

Much less confident 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60%
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CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel
safely in the current environment?

Confident, 18.7%

Very confident,
11.5%

Somewhat
confident,

24.0%

Not at all
confide
19.1%

Not very confident,

26.7%

(Base: Wave 24-27 data. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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STAYCATIONS TAKEN

Question: Have you taken any

STAYCATIONS this summer (June
1st to today)?

Yes, 20.6%

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents,

1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
September 11-13, 2020)

No, 79.4%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



MONTHS STAYCATIONS WERE TAKEN

Question: In which summer

month(s) did you take a 60%
staycation? (Select all that apply) 54,29
: 50% 0
(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking 47.2%
a summer staycation, 252 completed
surveys. Data collected September 11-13, 40%
2020)
33.0%
30%
23.0%
20%
10%
0%

June July August September

Destination ¢ Analysts
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DESCRIPTION OF STAYCATIONS TAKEN

Question: Which best describes
the most recent staycation you
took this summer?

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking
a summer staycation, 252 completed

Spending time devoted to enjoying my
surveys. Data collected September 11-13, . 18.2%

community
2020)
Spending time devoted to enjoying the broader o
. : . : 16.7%
region or area in which | live
None of these I3.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

61.2%

Simply not traveling (staying mostly at home)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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MOTIVATIONS FOR TAKING A STAYCATION

Question: Which of these

motivated you to take a COVID-19 safety concerns
staycation rather than traveling
away from your home? (Select
all that apply)

57.2%

27.0%

Staycations are relaxing

25.7%

Costs - | stayed home to save money

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking

a summer staycation, 252 completed

18.3%

| wanted to enjoy the region where | live

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,

2020)
13.5%

Lack of vacation time at work

| wanted to enjoy my home community 13.4%

5.3%

| didn't have a travel partner(s)

NONE OF THESE 4.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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ACTIVITIES ON STAYCATIONS

Question: Which of the following

. ay trips to area attractions :
this summer? (Select all that v P °
apply)

Restaurants 26.5%
(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking
o summer staycation, 252 completed Having friends or family come visit me _ 26.2%

surveys. Data collected September 11-13, Taking a road trip(s) (50 miles or more from my

2020) home)

19.8%

10.2%

Overnight trips in my area

9.5%

Museums and attractions

9.4%

Staying in a hotel, motel or inn in my area

Bars and nightlife 4.4%

NONE OF THESE 33.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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SATISFACTION WITH STAYCATION DECISION

Question: In general, how

satisfied are you with your o
Very satisfied 38.2%

decision to take a staycation

—————————"————————J

rather than traveling this

=~ 72.9%

summer? (Select one)

Satisfied 34.7%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents taking

"
1
\

a summer staycation, 252 completed

surveys. Data collected September 11-13,

Neutral (neither satisfied nor unsatisfied) 19.2%
2020)
Unsatisfied I 5.3%
Very unsatisfied 2.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

Over 40 percent of American travelers report that they took at
least one leisure trip in the Summer of 2020

However, the pandemic muted the economic impact of this travel. A
more budget conscious mindset may be with travelers for the near
future

Many travelers will be researching pandemic-related rules at the
destination level—an opportunity for DMOs

There appears to be high levels of compliance by travelers with
mandatory mask and quarantine policies

Opportunity exists for the travel industry to improve safety
perceptions, including protocols and practices that best fit with
travelers’ desires—particularly important as trip experience builds
confidence that travel can be done safely

Staycations were primarily motivated by coronavirus and not more
permanent factors or preferences



\

Vaccine Willingness
Among Travelers




WON’'T TRAVEL WITHOUT VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 27.0%

Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree

60% e=Disagree or Strongly disagree
Disagree, 50% 45 39
0 44.1% 04420/ o 70 o
Agree, 17.2% 22.3% 1.2 42.7% a3 4297 41,99, 42.0%
. . . 43.6% 38.3%
070 16 500 35.00,37 68530, 36.9%36.9%7 3 N§6.1% 36.8% 0 40.7%
4.7%
o ‘ 37.0% 31.4%  32.1%
’ . 5.6% ) 29.9% 29.7% 29.746
30% 33.1%32.6% W33 10, 33.5%334% 31 8o 34.1%
29.8% 28.5% ., 27.9%
i 25.6% 269%  27-1%
Strongly Strongly disagree, 20%
agree, 21.1% 12.4%
10%
0%
(Base: Waves 6-27. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 5 6 & O oA A SN e 6 o o o 6 o o o
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, NG RPN I LI o S RN G A L VB SN gﬂ” A S 2P R S
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) -\\/‘ -\q'b‘ V\\OA‘ o‘\% 4‘\6 4\«-1:1« .\q’q \006 e\(L e\q L \\‘\* ~\\0 \/\ ~\q'b‘ \’vp ?~°Q NP gqu R N
’ ¢ 1y L ¢ 1y ’ . O N AN AN AN
?’Q ?’Q g\ g\o g\() \&\0 & \\)(\ \\)Q \\) \\) \ \)\ \\Q) Q) Q) Q) cDO
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WILL THEY TAKE A VACCINE?

Question: If a COVID-19 vaccine
is developed later this year (or
early next year) and approved for
use, would you take it?

22.0°
Yes, 44.1% No, 22.0%

(Assume the vaccine is 75%
effective and has mild to

moderate side effects)

(Base: Wave 27 data. All respondents,

1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
September 11-13, 2020)

Maybe, 26.5%

| don't know, 7.4%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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LENGTH OF TIME BEFORE WILLINGNESS TO TAKE A VACCINE?

Question: How long would you
prefer to wait before taking the

, 26.2%
vaccine? (Select one) 7

O to 3 months

3 to 6 months 28.5%

(Base: Wave 27 data. Respondents who

said they would or maybe or are unsure of

6 to 12 months 18.7%

whether they would take a vaccine, 946

completed surveys. Data collected

September 11-13, 2020) More than 1 year 6.2%

19.9%

I'm not sure / | don't know

0.5%

| would not take the vaccine

0% 10% 20% 30%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

40%
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Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence of Travel Marketing




What is a
Predictive
lndex”?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

%Z OV o
%z ¢ 1

%9 0b -
LS
%9"}

o5
s

%LZE 1
%P8 ES
%09E,

%60t 1

bt
P
L
g4 o2
"o 6368
&mmw 17

"

%9VE 1.
o eV E2

B

%BS LY e
oy e RS.CL

SR
B

%987 I
%8’y &

oz L

%E 12
%Pk

S
o
43T
G

%4,

!
s

%L 9V

I Residence Type .

Rural area 25.0

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area

60.0%

20.0

15.0

40.0%

10.0

20.0%

5.0

0.0

0.0%

Rural area

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area



%G, LV

&w\w %
ez
%3

L
5%,

%9 G -

%Z'8E, 5
\@mw\m

%C 95

| 1,
ot )

Pl
&Nwwmwmwr
o/l
Yo
%Y
\wmwm
Rl
%1°0S )
LI
o S8

9%37Ges
151
%8,8¢
W
%9
k{52
Hegpre
b,
il
29
%L1
&w%w ot
e,

Ve

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

Y.O\o

SO

34

35.0
30.0

[
Non-Luxury Hotel

Luxury Hotel

| odg
Preference

Campground or RV park

-peer lodging

Peer-to

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel

Luxury Hotel

Campground or RV park

Peer-to-peer lodging



I Next/Ongoing
Updates

« Key Findings to Know released via email every
Monday morning

« Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

« Shareable infographics and gifs on social
media

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&

Destination QAnalysts


mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com
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http://destinationanalysts.com/meetings-coop

Resources for
Tourism

Advocacy &
Recovery

destinationanalysts.com




Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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